



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Hiawatha Horse Park				
Date	Saturday, September 16, 2023	Post Time	18:30		
Weather	Overcast 18C				
Track Condition	Fast				
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	2 GP	Total Entries	82
Mutual Handle	\$45,547				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Don Lawrence	Gary Patterson	

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

OFFICE

Scott Wray was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (e)- did welt a horse- \$500 monetary penalty and a 15 day driving suspension September 17th to October 1st (2nd offence) ruling # 2349918

RACES

Race 1- All Clear

Race 2- All Clear

Race 3- All Clear

Race 4- All Clear

Race 5- All Clear

Race 6- All Clear

#1 "Magnetar Seelster" (Lorne House) was checked by the Official Veterinarian following the race and found no issues

Race 7- All Clear

Race 8- All Clear

Race 9- All Clear

Race 10- All Clear